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DIAGNOSTICS - SFI SYSTEM OSHVL-01

DTC P0443 | EVAPORATIVE EMISSION CONTROL
SYSTEM PURGE CONTROL VALVE CIRCUIT
MALFUNCTION

CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION

Evaporative emissions (EVAP) from the fuel tank are routed through the canister to the intake manifold for
combustion in the cylinders.

After the engine is warmed-up, the ECM changes the duty signal to the EVAP VSV so that the intake quantity
of EVAP is appropriate for the driving conditions (engine load, engine RPM, vehicle speed, etc.).

DTC No. DTC Detection Condition Trouble Area
No duty signal from ECM for 10 seconds when commanded )
P0443 duty ratio is 5 to 95 % (1 trip detection logic) *Open or short in EVAP VSV
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INSPECTION[PROCEDURE

HINT:

Readfreeze[frame[datalusing[the[lntelligentTesterll.[Freezeframe[data[fecords[the[éngine[¢onditionsWwhen
a[alfunction[is[¢letected.[When[iroubleshooting,[ireeze[frame[data[¢an[help[determinelifihe[Vehicle[\vas
running[r{$topped,[ifihe[éngine[Was[\armed[Up[dr[hot,[ifIhe[dir-fuellfatio[\as[lean[drtich,[@nd[dther[data
from[ihefime[ihe[malfunction[dccurred.

10 | PERFORM[ACTIVETEST{EVAP[YSV)

VSV[is[ON[] VSV[is[DFF
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[0 Disconnect[ihe[hose[fromiheport[Fofihe[EVAP[VSV.

00 Connect[ihe[intelligentTesterlioiheDLCS.

[0 Startihe[éngine.

0 Select[ihefitem[lEnter[jDiagnosis[fOBD-MOBD[[Power
train[J[Engine[and[ECT[J[Active[Tlest[J[EVAPVSV’[and
switch[ihe[EVAP[VSV[{ON/OFF).

0 Switch[ihe[EVAPYSV[and[¢heck[airflow[atIhe[port[F.
Standard:

There is air flow at the port F while EVAP VSV is ON.
There is no air flow at the port F while EVAP VSV is
OFF.

OK CHECK FOR INTERMITTENT PROBLEMS
(See[page[05-11)

2 |INSPECT EVAP VSV

Ohmmeter

sl

Ohmmeter

A87988

Remove the EVAP VSV.
Measure the resistance between the terminals.
Standard: 30 to 34 @ at 20°C (68°F)

Measure the resistance between the terminals and the
body.
Standard: 1 MQ or more

NG \ | REPLACE DUTY VACUUM SWITCHING VALVE
(EVAP VSV)

" &

REPAIR OR REPLACE HARNESS AND CONNECTOR (EVAP VSV - ECM)




